NO. 2501 P. 2

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 19713-068002 Client's Ref. No.: SPC0941DIV1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Garth L. Wilkes and Chenghong Li	Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	1900 Kraft Drive, Suite 107
3. Nature of conveyance:	107 Primrose Drive Blacksburg, VA 24060
☑ Assignment □ Merger	Biddisburg, VA 24000
☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 08/10/2001	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yeş 囯 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/299,411	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence conceming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
J. ROBIN ROHLICEK, J.D., PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street	■ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
J. Robin Rohlicek, J.D., Ph.D. Reg. No. 43,349 September 6, 2006	
J. Robin Rohlicek, J.D., Ph.D. Reg. No. 43,349	September 6, 2006
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	

21418313.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

September 6, 2006 Date of Transmission

Cassie Chandler

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
PATENT

REEL: 018230 FRAME: 0910

−NO. 2501^{−−−}P.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Garth Wilkes and Chenghong Li, of Blacksburg, Virginia, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

AMINE COMPOUNDS AND CURABLE COMPOSITIONS DERIVED THEREFROM

for which an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/896,082 has been filed on June 29, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an institute of higher education organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having an office and principal place of business at Blacksburg, Virginia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application and said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused the hand of its proper office to be subscribed hereto this winday of August _______, 2001.

Witnessed by:

My Commission Expires January 34, 2003

Notary Public

Signed before me by Garth L. Wilkes on this 10th day of August, 2001. State of Virginia, County of Montgomery.

PATENT REEL: 018230 FRAME: 0911 IN WITNESS WHEREOF ASSIGNORS have caused the hand of its proper office to be subscribed hereto this 13 day of August ______, 2001.

Witnessed by:

By: Chenghong Li

PATENT REEL: 018230 FRAME: 0912

NO. 2501 P. 1

Attorney's Docket No.: 19713-068002 Client's Ref. No.: SPC0941DIV1

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

TO THE ATTENTION OF:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page 4

Applicant: Garth L. Wilkes et al. Art Unit: 1621

Serial No.: 10/299,411 Examiner: Samuel A. Barts

Filed: November 19, 2002

FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION

Title : Amine compounds and curable compositions derived therefrom

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 6th day of September, 2006, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: September 6, 2006

Respectfully submitted,

J. Robin Rohlicek, J.D., Ph.D.

Reg. No. 43,349

Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: (617) 542-5070

Fax: (617) 542-8906

21418323.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (617) 542-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

RECORDED: 09/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 018230 FRAME: 0913